will implement a Quick Impact Project (QIP) to supply, deliver, install and commission 247 solar 

street lighting units (500 W LED — white or warm white) across 20 district areas within the 

Municipality’s jurisdiction. The estimated budget for the QIP is US$ 21,000 (US Dollars Twenty-

One Thousand only).  

2. About Ketermaya 

Ketermaya is a village and municipal area in the Chouf District of the Mount Lebanon 

Governorate. It is located on the main road of the region and is one of the communities of Iqlim 

al-Kharroub, with strong local ties to agriculture and traditional village life.

[...]

Supply, delivery, unloading, installation, commissioning and 

short-term maintenance of 247 complete solar street lighting units (each 500 W LED; white 

or warm white). 

 Coverage: 20 specified areas/streets within Ketermaya. 

 Estimated cost: USD 21,000 (Twenty-One Thousand US Dollars). 

 Inclusions: The unit price must be fully DDP (Delivered Duty Paid) to the installation site 

and shall include all equipment, delivery, installation, civil works (foundations/bases), 

testing, commissioning, initial maintenance during the defect liability period and all taxes,